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2015 alal 4al gally dcarial) I ¥ (o pdiadl g uadd) J gl

Top 25 Most Globalized countries, 2013

1. Irelond 91.30 7.Denmark 86.30 | 13. Czech Republic 19. UK 82.96

2. Netherlonds 91.24 | 8, Portugal 86.29 | 14.5pain 8371 20. France 82.65
3. Belgium 91.00 9. Switzerland 86.04 | 15. Luxembourg 83.56 | 21. Australia 81.64
4, Austria 90.24 10. Finlond 85.64 | 16. Cyprus 83.54 2. Italy 79,51

5.5ngopore 8749 | 11, Hungary 85.49 | 17. Slovak Republic 83.52 | 23. Poland 79.43
6. Sweaen 86.59 12. Canoda 85.03 | 18, Norway 83.30 24, Estonia 79.35
2. Greece 79.08

CEOWO RIJD MA GAZ IN E Source: 2015 KOF Index of Globaization
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(2008 5 2007)

TABLE I.] Globalization Rankings: The KOF Index of Globalization and the A. T. Kearney/Foreign Policy Globalization Index

KOF 2008 Index of Globalization A. T. Keamey/Foreign Policy 2007 Globalization Index

Overall Economic Social Political Overall Economic  Personal Technological Political
Globalization Globalization Globalization  Globalization Globalization Integration  Contact Connectivity Engagement
Rank Nation* Rank Rank Rank Index Rank Nation Ranking Ranking Ranking Ranking

1 Belgium 3 4 8 1 Singapore 2 3 15 40

2 Austria 9 2 9 2 Hong Kong 1 1 17 71

3 Sweden 6 8 7 3 Netherlands 4 16 6 8

4 Switzerland 19 1 24 4 Switzerland 1 2 7 28

5 Denmark 1 6 15 5 Ireland 6 4 13 5

6 Netherlands 10 5 20 6 Denmark 5 13 5 7

7 United 27 7 5 7 United States 71 40 1 51

Kingdom
8 Czech 12 10 30 8 Canada 34 1 2 13
Republic

9 France 30 12 1 9 Jordan 10 5 50 1

10 Finland 7 12 34 10 Estonia 3 10 21 25

1 Germany 35 14 6 1" Sweden 15 19 8 10

12 Spain 20 20 12 12 United 18 21 9 6

Kingdom

13 Hungary 8 22 32 13 Australia 26 39 3 4

14 Portugal 18 25 22 14 Austria 20 8 14 4

15 Canada 23 9 47 15 Belgium 7 7 22 16

16 Ireland 15 19 43 16 New Zealand 57 23 4 34

17 Norway 34 1 38 17 Norway 35 27 1 26

18 Italy 33 31 4 18 Finland 38 36 10 27

19 Poland 38 28 13 19 Czech 12 6 29 32

Republic
20 Singapore 1 3 100 20 Slovenia 23 17 23 12

*The United States was rankad 22nd overall in this index, including 61st on economic globalzation, 24th on social globalization, and 2nd on political globalization.

Sources: “2008 KOF Index of Globalization,” http//globalization.kof.ethz.ch/static/pdf/rankings_2008. pdf (May 24, 2008); and Forsign Policy, “Globalization Index Rankings: November/Dacember 2007, httpy/fwovew. forsign policy.com/story/cms
php?story_id =40G0 (May 24, 2008),
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TABLE 1.2

GNI1 or Total

Sales for 2006 GNIl or Total Sales
Ranking Nation or Company {S billion) Ranking Nation or Company for 2006 (S billion)

1 United States s 12,286,875 42 ING Group (N) $ 128,235

.4 Japan 4,934 676 a3 Czech Republic 131,404

2 Germany 2,032,617 a4 Citigroup (U.S)) 131,045

a China 2,620,951 45 AXA (F) 129,839

5 United Kingdom 2,455 691 46 Singapore 128,816

6 France 2,306,714 a7 Pakistan 126,711

7 Italy 1,882,544 a8 Allianz {(G) 121,406

8 Spain 1,206,169 49 United Arab Emirates 102 460

9 Canada 1,196, 626 50 Philippines 120,190
10 India Q09,1328 51 Volkswagen (G) 1182377
11 Brazil 292 639 52 Fortis (B-N) 112,251
12 Korea, Rep. 856,565 53 New Zealand 111,958
2 Russian Federaton 822 328 54 Chile 111,869
14 Mexico 215 741 55 Hungary 109_ 461
15 A ustralia 742 254 56 Credit Agricole (F) 110,765
16 Netherlands 434 844 57 American Intl. Group (U.S)) 102 905
17 Belgium 405 419 58 Romania 104 282
18 Sweden 395 411 59 Assicurazioni Generalli {It) 101 404
19 Turkey 392,903 60 Algeria 101._206
20 ExxonMobil (U.S.) 339,938 61 Egypt. Arab Rep. 100,912
21 Saudi Arabia 231,041 62 Siemens (G) 100,099
22 Austria 329,183 63 Sinopec {(PRC} 98,785
22 Norvway 318,919 64 Nippong Telegraph & Telephone {(J) 94 .869
24 VWal-Mart Stores (U.S.) 315,654 65 Carrefour (F) 94 455
25 Indonesia 315.845 66 HSBEBC Holdings (U.K.) 292,494
26 Poland 312,994 67 ENI (It 92,603
27 Royal Dutch Shell (U K.-IN) 306,731 68 Aviva (UK. 92579
28 Greece 305,202 69 IBEM (U.S.) 291,134
29 Denmark 282 216 70 Ukraine 920,740
20 BP (UK.) 267.600 71 Nigeria 90,025
21 South Africa 255,289 ER McKesson (U.S)) 22,050
32 Finland 217.803 732 Honda Motor (J) 87,511
22 Iran, Islamic Rep. 205, 040 74 State Grid (PRC) 286,984
=24 Argentina 201 .247 75 Hewlett-Packard (U.S.) 286, 696
25 Hong Kong, China 199,107 76 ENP Paribas (F) 85, 687
26 Thailand 192,734 77 PDVSA (V) 85 618
37 General Motors (U.S.) 192,604 78 uUueps (s) 24 708
28 Ireland 1921 215 79 Bank of America Corp. (U.S.} 22,980
29 Chevron (U.S)) 189 481 80 Hitachi (J) 22 596
40 Portugal 189 017 21 China National Petroleum (PRC) 223 557
41 DaimlerChrysler (G} 186 106 82 Pemex (M) 82,282

fcontinued)
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Al gt} cilowea'gal g alladl J g8 anal ¢ \ie i

Ranking Nation or Company

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

Toyota Motor (J)

Ford Motor (U.S.)
Conoco Phillips (U.S)
Venezuela, RB
General Electric (U.S.)
Total (F)

Malaysia

Israel

Colombia

GNI or Total
Sales for 2006
(S billion)

$ 185,805

177,210
166,683
163,959
157,153
152,361
146,754
142,199
141,982

Ranking Nation or Company

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Nissan Motor (J)

Kuwait

Peru

Berkshire Hathaway (U.S.)
Home Depot (U.S.)

Valero Energy (U.S.)

J.P. Morgan Chase & Co. (U.S.)
Samsung Electronics (K)
Matsushita Electrical Industr. (J)

Ranking of International Companies and Nations According to GNI (Atlas Method) or Total Sales (continued)

GNI or Total Sales

for 2006 ($ billion)

$83274
71,660
82,201
81,663
81,511
81,362
79,902
18,717
78,558

Note: Belgium (B}, China [PRCI, France (F), Germany (G), Italy (It), Republic of Korea (K), Mexico (M), Natherlands (N), Switzerland [S), United Kingdom (UK.}, United Statss
{U.5.), and Venezusela (V).

Sources: World Development Indicators database, http://devdata worldbank.org/data-query/ (May 16, 2008); and Fortune 2008 Global 500, httpy//money.cnn.com/magazines/
fortune/global500/2006/ (May 16, 2008).
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GDP based on PPP valuation
(Current international dollar (Billions)

Country

China

United States
India

Japan
Germany
Russia

Brazil

France
Indonesia
United Kingdom
Mexico

Italy

Korea

Saudi Arabia
Canada
Spain
Turkey

Islamic Republic of Iran

Australia

Nigeria

Taiwan Province of China
Thailand

Egypt

Source:

2012

14,774.4

16,163.2
6,357.5
4,530.3
3,442.8
3,396.2
2,896.5
2,490.2
2,225.2

2,247.2

2,007.2
2,043.4
1,623.8
1,472.1
1,466.5
1,485.0
1,367.0

1,250.0

1,013.6
909.3

937.1

923.6
878.0

2013

16,149.1

16,768.1
6,776.0
4,667.6
3,512.8
3,491.6
3,012.9
2,534.5
2,389.0

2,320.4

2,058.9
2,035.4
1,697.0
1,553.1
1,518.4
1,488.8
1,443.5

1,244.3

1,052.6
972.6

970.9

964.5
909.8

2014

17,632.0

17,416.3
7,277.3
4,788.0
3,621.4
3,558.6
3,072.6
2,586.5
2,554.3

2,434.9

2,143.5
2,065.9
1,789.8
1,651.7
1,578.9
1,533.6
1,512.1

1,283.6

1,100.4
1,057.8

1,021.6

990.1
945.4
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(IMF JULY 2016)

Table 1. Overview of the World Economic Outlook Projections
(Percent change unless noted otherwise)

Year over Year

Difference from April 2016

Projections WEQ Projections 1/
2014 2016 2017 2016 2017
World Qutput 34 3.1 31 3.4 —-0.1 —-0.1
Advanced Economies 1.9 1.9 1.8 1.8 —-0.1 —-0.2
United States 24 2.4 22 25 —0.2 0.0
Euro Area 09 1.7 1.6 1.4 0 —0.2
Germany 1.6 1.5 1.6 12 0.1 —0.4
France 06 1.3 1.5 12 0.4 —0.1
Italy —0.3 0.8 09 1.0 —0.1 —0.1
Spain 1.4 3.2 26 21 0.0 —0.2
Japan 0.0 0.5 0.3 01 —0.2 02
United Kingdom 31 22 1.7 13 —0.2 —09
Canada 25 1.1 1.4 21 —0.1 02
Other Advanced Economies 3/ 28 20 20 23 —0.1 —0.1
Emerging Market and Developing Economies 4.6 4.0 4.1 4.6 0.0 0.0
Commonwealth of Independent States 1.1 —2.8 —0.6 1.5 05 0.2
Russia 0.7 3.7 —1.2 1.0 06 02
Excluding Russia 19 —0.6 1.0 25 0.1 02
Emerging and Developing Asia 5.8 6.6 6.4 G.3 0.0 0.0
China 7.3 6.9 5.6 6.2 0 0.0
India 4/ T2 76 T4 7.4 —0.1 —0.1
ASEAN-5 5/ 46 4.8 4.8 51 0.0 0.0
Emerging and Developing Eurocpe 2.8 3.6 3.5 3.2 0.0 —0.1
Latin America and the Caribbean 1.3 0.0 —0.4 16 0 0
Brazil 0.1 —-38 —-33 0.5 05 05
Mexico 22 25 25 26 0 0.0
Middle East, North Africa, Afghanistan, and Pakistan 27 23 34 3.3 03 —0.2
Saudi Arabia 36 3.5 12 20 0.0 0
Sub-Saharan Africa 5.1 3.3 1.6 33 —1.4 —0.r
Nigeria 6.3 27 —1.8 1.1 —4 .1 —2 4
South Africa 16 1.3 0.1 1.0 —0.5 —0.2
Memorandum
Low-Income Developing Countries 5.0 45 3.3 5.1 —09 —0.4
World Growth Based on Market Exchange Rates 27 25 25 28 0.0 —0.1
World Trade Volume (goods and services) 6/ 3.7 2.6 2.7 39 —-0.4 0.1
Advanced Economies 36 3.8 26 39 —0.4 0
Emerging Market and Developing Economies 39 0.6 29 39 —0.5 0.1





